504376904 05/19/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4423599

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
IATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΟΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
TIMOTHY C. SHAW			10/03/2013
JAMES C. MARSHALL			10/03/2013
BRIAN R. COX			10/04/2013
CARL E. PICCIOTTO			10/14/2013
ARIC FITZ-COY			10/04/2013
	ΑΤΑ		
Name:		SOFT CORPORATION	
Street Address:		ICROSOFT WAY	
City:	REDMO	DND	
State/Country:	WASHI	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052		
Postal Code:	S Total: 1	Number	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 1		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	S Total: 1	Number	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	S Total: 1	Number	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will I	S Total: 1	Number 15600607	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will I	S Total: 1 DATA be sent to provided	Number 15600607 (509)755-7252 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	S Total: 1	Number 15600607 (509)755-7252 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U 509-755-7262 usdocket@microsoft.com	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	S Total: 1	Number 15600607 (509)755-7252 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U 509-755-7262 usdocket@microsoft.com WOLFE-SBMC	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	S Total: 1	Number 15600607 (509)755-7252 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U 509-755-7262 usdocket@microsoft.com WOLFE-SBMC 116 WEST PACIFIC AVENUE	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	S Total: 1	Number 15600607 (509)755-7252 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U 509-755-7262 usdocket@microsoft.com WOLFE-SBMC 116 WEST PACIFIC AVENUE SUITE 200	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	S Total: 1	Number 15600607 (509)755-7252 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U 509-755-7262 usdocket@microsoft.com WOLFE-SBMC 116 WEST PACIFIC AVENUE	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	S Total: 1	Number 15600607 (509)755-7252 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U 509-755-7262 usdocket@microsoft.com WOLFE-SBMC 116 WEST PACIFIC AVENUE SUITE 200	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	S Total: 1	Number 15600607 (509)755-7252 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U 509-755-7262 usdocket@microsoft.com WOLFE-SBMC 116 WEST PACIFIC AVENUE SUITE 200 SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99201	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	S Total: 1	Number 15600607 (509)755-7252 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess tif that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U 509-755-7262 usdocket@microsoft.com WOLFE-SBMC 116 WEST PACIFIC AVENUE SUITE 200 SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99201 340133-US-CNT	

Total Attachments: 10

source=340133-US-CNT Executed Assignments Inv to MS#page1.tif
source=340133-US-CNT Executed Assignments Inv to MS#page2.tif
source=340133-US-CNT Executed Assignments Inv to MS#page3.tif
source=340133-US-CNT Executed Assignments Inv to MS#page4.tif
source=340133-US-CNT Executed Assignments Inv to MS#page5.tif
source=340133-US-CNT Executed Assignments Inv to MS#page6.tif
source=340133-US-CNT Executed Assignments Inv to MS#page7.tif
source=340133-US-CNT Executed Assignments Inv to MS#page8.tif
source=340133-US-CNT Executed Assignments Inv to MS#page9.tif
source=340133-US-CNT Executed Assignments Inv to MS#page10.tif

I <u>Timothy C. Shaw</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled <u>"Input Device Configuration having</u> <u>Capacitive and Pressure Sensors</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

- will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,
 ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs
 Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond,
 Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert
 here in parentheses (filed on _______ and given Application
 No. _______ by the following Office _______)
 this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when
- was filed on <u>September 22, 2013</u> and was given Application
 No <u>14/033,510</u> by the following Office "US Patent and Trademark Office ______";

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

Inventor' **∢**Signature Date Timothy C. Shaw Printed Name in English Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

- will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on ______ and given Application No. ______ by the following Office ______) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;
- was filed on <u>September 22, 2013</u> and was given Application
 No <u>14/033,510</u> by the following Office "US Patent and Trademark Office______";

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

knventor's Signature Date James C. Marshall Printed Name in English Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

Brian R. Cox 1

("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "Input Device Configuration having Capacitive and Pressure Sensors" ("APPLICATION"), which:

> will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on ______ and given by Application No. the following -----Office _____) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;

> was filed on <u>September 22, 2013</u> and was given Application No <u>14/033,510</u> by the following Office "US Patent and Trademark Office_____";

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes. and requests. ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

PATENT **REEL: 042442 FRAME: 0793**

- and a second second	PATENT ASSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.:	340133.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

AB GAD	007 4, 2013
Inventor's Signature	Date
Brian R. Cox	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

I <u>Carl E. Picciotto</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>Input Device Configuration having Capacitive and Pressure Sensors</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

- will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,
 ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs
 Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond,
 Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert
 here in parentheses (filed on ______ and given Application
 No. ______ by the following Office _______)
 this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when
- was filed on <u>September 22, 2013</u> and was given Application
 No <u>14/033,510</u> by the following Office "US Patent and Trademark Office______";

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

	10/14/13
Inventor's Signature	Date
Carl E. Picciotto	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

I <u>Aric Fitz-Coy</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>Input Device Configuration having Capacitive and Pressure</u> <u>Sensors</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on ________ and given Application No. _______ by the following Office _______) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;

Was filed on <u>September 22, 2013</u> and was given Application No <u>14/033.510</u> by the following Office "US Patent and Trademark Office_____";

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

	Office
in an	
en e	
<u></u>	
	 ·

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 042442 FRAME: 0797

entre and the second	***************************************	
En al an an an an an an ar		
		·

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

Inventor's Signature Date Aric Fitz-Coy Printed Name in English Printed Name in Native Language (If other than English)